PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

PROVINCIAL NOTICES

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT & TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

No. 319

11 September 2009

Provincial Notice Issued in Terms of Section 25 of The Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, As Amended (Act No. 117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTION FOR EC105 NDLAMBE MUNICIPALITY (WARD 21005008)

I, Sicelo Gqobana, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC105 Ndlambe Municipality and set 14 October 2009 as the date of such by-election.

S GOOBANA

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)

No. 320

11 September 2009

Provincial Notice Issued in Terms of Section 25 of The Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, As Amended (Act No. 117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTION FOR EC108 KOUGA MUNICIPALITY (WARD 21008006)

I, Sicelo Gqobana, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC126 Ngqushwa Municipality and set 25 March 2009 as the date of such by-election.

S GQOBANA

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)

No. 321

11 September 2009

Provincial Notice Issued in Terms of Section 25 of The Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, As Amended (Act No. 117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTION FOR EC126 NGQUSHWA MUNICIPALITY (WARDS 21206004 & 21206014)

I, Sicelo Gqobana Member of the Executive Council of the Province of Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC126 Ngqushwa Municipality and set 14 October 2009 as the date of such by-election.

S GQOBANA

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)